

Mars Chocolate Caramel Ice Cream Bar 4 x 51ml

Ingredients

Sugar, Skimmed MILK (15%), Glucose Syrup, Cream (from MILK), Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Butter, Coconut Fat, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt Extract, MILK Fat, LACTOSE, Whey Powder (from MILK), Fat Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, E471, E477), Stabilisers (E407, 410, E412), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavour

Allergens

CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, SOYA

MAY CONTAIN: ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition

	Per 100g	/ 51ml
Energy Values	1149 (KJ) / 275 (Kcal)	586 (KJ) / 140 (Kcal)
Fat	14.9g	7.6g
(of which Saturates)	10g	5.1g
Carbohydrate	31.8g	16.2g
(of which Sugars)	24.9g	12.7g
Fibre		
Protein	3.1g	1.6g
Sodium		
Salt	0.19g	0.09g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Mars

EAN: 5000159460903

Dairy ice cream topped with caramel (16%) and covered in a cocoa coating (32%)

Storage & Usage

Storage: Frozen

Storage Type: Store at -18°C

Manufacturer Address

GB: Freepost Mars Consumer Care.

0800 952 0077

www.mars.co.uk

www.marsnutrition.co.uk

IRL: Mars Ireland,

Box 3856,

Dublin 4.

1890 812 315